TOWNSHIP OF VERONA
COUNTY OF ESSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION No. 2017-64

A motion was made by Councilman Roman; seconded by Councilman
Manley that the following resolution be adopted:

DISPOSAL OF OBSOLETE TOWNSHIP EQUIPMENT

WHEREAS, the Township Manager has advised the Township Council that there
is obsolete equipment that is no longer needed for public use; and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36(7) authorizes the disposition of personal
property not needed for public use as part of a purchase to offset the price of the new
purchase; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Township to dispose of said
equipment by trade-in.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the
Township of Verona, in the County of Essex, New Jersey that the obsolete equipment
referenced by the Township Manager which is no longer needed for public use by the
Township shall be disposed of according to the manner as prescribed by law.

ROLL CALL:
AYES: Manley, Roman, Sniatkowski, Nochimson, Ryan
NAYS:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND EXACT COPY OF A
RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF
VERONA AT THE REGULAR MEETING HELD ON MARCH 20, 2017.

Feahticcon

JENNIFER KIERNAN, Township Clerk



2007
2005
2002
2002
1999
1998
1997

Dodge Durango

Dodge Durango

Ford Truck

Ford

Ford Crown Victoria

GMC Truck-Vactor SunVac III
Ford Truck F700

Asplundh Brush Bandit

Toro Groundmaster 345
Speed Trailer

Resolution No. 2017-64
Obsolete Equipment
Exhibit A

1D8HB38P67F537285 (Old car 4)
1D4HB38N05F593879 (Old car 9)
1FDWEF37L92ED26536 (Old Truck 48)
1FMSU41F12EB24612
2FAFP71W6XX167711 (Fire Marshall Car)
1GDM7C1J1WJ506196

1FDXF70J6VV A42337

S/N000333



