## TOWNSHIP OF VERONA COUNTY OF ESSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

## **RESOLUTION No. 2017-64**

A motion was made by Councilman Roman; seconded by Councilman Manley that the following resolution be adopted:

## DISPOSAL OF OBSOLETE TOWNSHIP EQUIPMENT

**WHEREAS**, the Township Manager has advised the Township Council that there is obsolete equipment that is no longer needed for public use; and

**WHEREAS,** *N.J.S.A.* 40*A:11-36(7)* authorizes the disposition of personal property not needed for public use as part of a purchase to offset the price of the new purchase; and

**WHEREAS**, it is in the best interest of the Township to dispose of said equipment by trade-in.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Township of Verona, in the County of Essex, New Jersey that the obsolete equipment referenced by the Township Manager which is no longer needed for public use by the Township shall be disposed of according to the manner as prescribed by law.

## **ROLL CALL:**

AYES: Manley, Roman, Sniatkowski, Nochimson, Ryan

NAYS:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND EXACT COPY OF A RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF VERONA AT THE REGULAR MEETING HELD ON MARCH 20, 2017.

ammining

JENNIFER KIERNAN, Township Clerk

Jernifenkiernar

Resolution No. 2017-64 Obsolete Equipment Exhibit A

2007	Dodge Durango	1D8HB38P67F537285 (Old car 4)
2005	Dodge Durango	1D4HB38N05F593879 (Old car 9)
2002	Ford Truck	1FDWF37L92ED26536 (Old Truck 48)
2002	Ford	1FMSU41F12EB24612
1999	Ford Crown Victoria	2FAFP71W6XX167711 (Fire Marshall Car)
1998	GMC Truck-Vactor SunVac III	1GDM7C1J1WJ506196
1997	Ford Truck F700	1FDXF70J6VVA42337
	Asplundh Brush Bandit	S/N000333
	Toro Groundmaster 345	
	Speed Trailer	